. MNEQ Vuex V;
PROGRAMVE STATE LUNCHEON - 10 MAY 1994

(1200 guests)
12:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

13:

14

14

14

15:

15

15:

16:

16:

15

15

25

30

31

32

34

38

40

48

10

30

50

05

: 30

55

05

15

Meets with Foreign Delegations (Principal plus
spouse)

Executive Deputy Presidents and their retinue
arrives at the nmarquee for the State Luncheon
President arrives at the marquee
The Presidential party to be announced
Nati onal Anthens - M litary bands
Word of welcone - Master of cerenonies
Prof J Heyns to say grace

Starter

Pull first course

Second course served

Pull second course

Presi dent - Speech

Mai n course to be served

Pull third course

Dessert to be served

Coffee/tea to be served

Luncheon ends



PROGRAMVE FOR | NAUGURATI ON CEREMONY AND LUNCHEON: 10 MAY 1994
PROGRAMMVE FOR THE | NAUGURATI ON CEREMONY 10 MAY 1994
08: 00

08: 50

till

10: 40

10: 54

10: 57

11: 00

11: 02

11: 08

11:11

11: 21

11: 36

11: 39

11: 40

Not e:

11: 45

Foreign dignitaries and their delegations arrive

at the Presidency for breakfast

Foreign dignitaries and their delegations to

depart for the Anphitheatre at the Uni on Bui 1di ngs
Announcenent of the arrival of the Executive

Deputy Presidents by the Master of cerenpnies
Announcenent of the arrival of the President by

the Master of cerenonies

Hoi sting of the "new' National Flag by the

Nati onal Defence Force. National Anthens: Joint Choirs
Swearing-in of Executive Deputy Presidents by the
Honour able Chief Justice Corbett

Swearing-in of the President by the Honourable Chief
Justice Corbett

H ndu prayer for Peace by M P V Lakhani

Reading fromthe 01d Testanent by Chief Rabbi C Harris
Readi ng fromthe Koran by Shei kh Nazi m Mohamed
Christian prayer and blessi ng by Archbi shop Desnond Tutu
I naugural address by the President

Conclusion: Singing of National Anthens

Nati onal Salute

After the National Anthens, all guests remain
standing. After the flypast, 21 gun salute and National
Salute, everybody is requested to be seated whereupon the
Presi dent, Executive Deputy Presidents, Heads of State
and Menmbers of the Cabinet followed by nenbers of the
Di plomatic Corps/Foreign Dignitaries and their
delegations and then other guests, wi 11 | eave the
anphi theatre.

Foreign dignitaries and their delegati ons depart

for the Presidency for luncheon.



